owner's costs and disbursements shall be paid, by said com-
plaining party, to be taxed against him as in like actions and
proceedings.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and Ire in force from aud
after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1879.

CHAPTER 13.

AN ACT TOAMEND SECTION ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-
THREE (123) OP TITLE FOUR (4) OF CHAPTER EIGHT (8) OF .
THE GENERAL STATUTES, RELATING TO THE ALLOWANCE
OF CLAIMS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Section one hundred and twenty-three (123) of
title four (4) of chapter eight (8) of the General Statutes, is
hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"Section 123. No claims against the county shall be paid „ . ..,, . ,, ii 11 cj.1. L • - Claims paid,otherwise than upon the allowance or the county commission- how;

[...]

ENTY-SEVEN (1877), ENTITLED AN ACT TO ESTABLISH AND
MAINTAIN A SYSTEM OF PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN THE STATE
OF MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section nine (9) of chapter two (2) of
chapter seventy-four (74) of the General Laws of the year
one thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven (1877) be

Renerai lawsoi amended by adding to said section the following words:
is?? amended. uQr the refunding of tne bonded indebtedness of such district."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1879.